04-03-2002

102041816

U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 1692.001

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

BOX ASSIGNMENT

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof: 2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): 1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Donna M. LOUIS and Stephanie MOORE Worldwide Cosmetics 12222 Sherman Way 03/22/02 North Hollywood, CA 91605 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?

Yes

No Execution Date: March 22, 2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: March 21, 2002 B. Patent Number(s): A. Patent Application Number(s): 03/28/2002 VTRUONG1 00000013 10104858 03 FC:\$81 40.00 OP Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes **I** No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Perry J. Saidman Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Street Address: 1110 Bonifant Street Enclosed ☐ Charge any deficiency to deposit account Suite 510 ☐ Charge entire fee (\$___) to deposit account Silver Spring City: 8. Deposit account number: State: MD Zip 20910 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Perry J. Saidman Date Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

REEL: 012731 FRAME: 0887

PATENT

| Sai BMA <i>h</i> DesignLaw Grou | _ |
|---|---|
| | |

Attorney's Clocker No.: 1692-001

| , | | | |
|---|--|--|---|
| | ASSIGNMENT S | BY INVENTOR(S) | |
| In consideration of the suppaid to each of the undersigned: | ım of One Dollar (\$1.00 Donna M |), or equivalent, and other go LOUIS and Stephania MOOF | ood and valuable consideration SE |
| | Name of | inventoris) | |
| the undersigned hereby sells(s) and | assign(s) to: | | |
| | Worldwide C | | · |
| the entire right, title and interest: | (Assi | gnee) | |
| Check applicable box(es) | for the United State | : At America | |
| Check applicable box(es) | (as defined in 35 U. | | |
| | and throughout the | world, including the right to fi ority from the corresponding | |
| in the invention(s) known as | | | |
| day white the man transfer was for a manage to | | le of Invention) | المراجع |
| for which application(s) for patent in | | erica nas (navaj paun exocute) ates Application Serial No. La | |
| filed herewith resource, extensions, renewals, reex full end of the term or terms for ventoyed by the above-named Assignment and sale not been made | aminations, divisions and which such Letters Paten nee the same as they wo | d continuations of such applic (%) issue, such entire right, ti | tie and interest to be held and |
| The undersigned agree(s) continuing, divisional, reissue, reassignments in connection with suc | examination or correspo | inding application(s) thereof | |
| The undersigned agree(s) deciared concerning the applicatio with the Assignee in every way post | n(s) or any continuation, | division, ressult or reexamin | |
| The undersigned agree(s). United States patent to the Assigned | | e acts which may be necessor | by to obtain a grant of a valid |
| The undersigned hereby assigned, and that he has (they have | | | nvey the entire interest herein conflict therewith. |
| The undersigned hereby Group, 1110 Bonifant Street, Suit identification which may be neces Trademark Office for recordation of | à 510, Silver Spring, M sary or destrable in orda | D 20910, power to insert o | 028, of SAIDMAN DesignLew on this assignment any further if the United States Patent and |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF. | executed by the undersign | ned on the path(s) opposite the | undersigned name(s). |
| Ditte: 1 3-22-02 | Signature of inventor: | ~ Danne | Jours |
| Date: 2 3-22-02 | Signature of inventor | 2 Septem | T More |
| Date: | Signature of loventon | * | t . |
| Date: | Signature of Inventor | | |
| | | Capyright © 1996 SALDARAN Deels | mkaw Omup. All Rights Reserved. 2003 |